



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

FY2020 NJDOT State Aid Program - Traffic Signal Upgrades at Intersection of Clementon-Gibbsboro & Egg Harbor Road/Carlton Avenue and Berlin Avenue

PROJECT NUMBER:

04-22-T-341

CLIENT:

Borough of Lindenwold

Kane Communications, LLC
572 Whitehead Road, Suite 201
Trenton, NJ 08619
(609) 586-8800
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Diehl Electric
190B S. 2nd Road, P.O. Box 209
Hammonton, NJ 08037
(609) 567-8080
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$6,270.00	\$6,270.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
2	UNIFORM POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	24	HOURL	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00
3	DRUM	50	UN	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UN	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100	SF	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$56.40	\$2,820.00
7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	80	SY	\$119.00	\$9,520.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00
8	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNINGS, TRUNCATED DOMES, BRICK	85	SF	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$38.30	\$3,255.50
9	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	140	LF	\$88.00	\$12,320.00	\$90.20	\$12,628.00
10	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	100	SY	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$9.02	\$902.00
11	BORROW TOPSOIL	25	CY	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$56.40	\$1,410.00
12	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.13	\$113.00
13	FIBER MULCHING	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.13	\$113.00
14	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	200	LF	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.13	\$226.00
15	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	465	LF	\$1.65	\$767.25	\$1.69	\$785.85
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	60	LF	\$2.20	\$132.00	\$2.25	\$135.00
17	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 12"	560	LF	\$4.40	\$2,464.00	\$4.51	\$2,525.60
18	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	80	LF	\$6.60	\$528.00	\$6.76	\$540.80
19	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	80	SF	\$7.50	\$600.00	\$7.72	\$617.60
20	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	170	SF	\$36.50	\$6,205.00	\$37.20	\$6,324.00
21	REFLECTORIZED MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	250	SF	\$46.50	\$11,625.00	\$48.50	\$12,125.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

FY2020 NJDOT State Aid Program - Traffic Signal Upgrades at Intersection of Clementon-Gibbsboro & Egg Harbor Road/Carlton Avenue and Berlin Avenue

PROJECT NUMBER:

04-22-T-341

CLIENT:

Borough of Lindenwold

Kane Communications, LLC
572 Whitehead Road, Suite 201
Trenton, NJ 08619
(609) 586-8800
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Diehl Electric
190B S. 2nd Road, P.O. Box 209
Hammonton, NJ 08037
(609) 567-8080
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
23	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	7	UN	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$84.60	\$592.20
24	SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$5.64	\$2,820.00
25	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$451.00	\$451.00
26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	20	UN	\$1,095.00	\$21,900.00	\$1,010.00	\$20,200.00
27	ADVANCED PUSH BUTTON	10	UN	\$895.00	\$8,950.00	\$906.00	\$9,060.00
28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	1560	LF	\$2.30	\$3,588.00	\$2.77	\$4,321.20
29	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	1560	LF	\$2.90	\$4,524.00	\$3.88	\$6,052.80
30	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	2850	LF	\$3.20	\$9,120.00	\$4.85	\$13,822.50
31	ADVANCED PEDESTRIAN CONTROLLER	1	UN	\$5,885.00	\$5,885.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
32	3" RIGID NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUG	400	LF	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$26.90	\$10,760.00
33	CONTROLLER, PHASE 8	1	UN	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,490.00	\$12,490.00
34	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	1	UN	\$4,495.00	\$4,495.00	\$6,736.40	\$6,736.40
35	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	1	UN	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$6,368.90	\$6,368.90
36	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	3	UN	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,174.80	\$15,524.40
37	JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	1	UN	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,853.90	\$5,853.90
38	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	135	LF	\$3.20	\$432.00	\$3.07	\$414.45
39	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	875	LF	\$1.55	\$1,356.25	\$1.67	\$1,461.25
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	1	UN	\$3,935.00	\$3,935.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	2	UN	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00
42	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	3	UN	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$955.00	\$2,865.00
43	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	10	UN	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$813.00	\$8,130.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

FY2020 NJDOT State Aid Program - Traffic Signal Upgrades at Intersection of Clementon-Gibbsboro & Egg Harbor Road/Carlton Avenue and Berlin Avenue

PROJECT NUMBER:

04-22-T-341

CLIENT:

Borough of Lindenwold

Kane Communications, LLC
572 Whitehead Road, Suite 201
Trenton, NJ 08619
(609) 586-8800
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Diehl Electric
190B S. 2nd Road, P.O. Box 209
Hammonton, NJ 08037
(609) 567-8080
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	
44	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	1020	LF
45	IMAGE DETECTOR	5	UN
46	UPS SYSTEM, COMPLETE	1	UN
47	METER CABINET, TYPE T	1	UN
48	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	1	UN
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:			

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$1.50	\$1,530.00
\$5,135.00	\$25,675.00
\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
\$2,288.50	\$2,288.50
\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00
	\$228,640.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$1.52	\$1,550.40
\$5,680.00	\$28,400.00
\$5,560.00	\$5,560.00
\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00
\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00
	\$244,227.77